



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04260508	May 08, 2026 10:30 AM	Call Order: 003	Contract: E4Y63
District: District 4		Counties: BROWARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, INDIAN RIVER, MARTIN, PALM BEACH, ST LUCIE	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s): 45808415201 (*) 45808417201
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE DRAINAGE PUSH BUTTON			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$519,562.96	100.00%
2	ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$613,476.00	118.08%
3	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$819,820.00	157.79%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,291,248.96	248.53%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,336,358.00	257.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	06/02/26	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	06/05/26	END TIME:	10:30 AM

NOTE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$ 600,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		60.000 SY	42.00000	2,520.00	95.00000	5,700.00	49.00000	2,940.00
0035 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	40.00000	800.00	42.00000	840.00	39.00000	780.00
0040 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	28.00000	560.00	15.00000	300.00	29.00000	580.00
0045 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	34.00000	680.00	25.00000	500.00	50.00000	1,000.00
0050 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	20.00000	400.00	35.00000	700.00	20.00000	400.00
0055 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		20.000 CY	45.00000	900.00	49.00000	980.00	39.00000	780.00
0060 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		45.000 CY	415.00000	18,675.00	295.00000	13,275.00	390.00000	17,550.00
0065 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		10.000 CY	399.00000	3,990.00	359.00000	3,590.00	200.00000	2,000.00
0070 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		10.000 SY	95.00000	950.00	75.00000	750.00	59.00000	590.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0075 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		133.000 SY	25.00000	3,325.00	28.00000	3,724.00	28.00000	3,724.00
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		133.000 SY	28.00000	3,724.00	39.00000	5,187.00	28.00000	3,724.00
0085 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		133.000 SY	25.00000	3,325.00	18.00000	2,394.00	25.00000	3,325.00
0090 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		100.000 TN	450.00000	45,000.00	305.00000	30,500.00	475.00000	47,500.00
0095 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		5.000 TN	475.00000	2,375.00	450.00000	2,250.00	475.00000	2,375.00
0100 0400 2 11 CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS		1.000 CY	750.00000	750.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
0105 0415 1 3 REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL		400.000 LB	8.00000	3,200.00	19.00000	7,600.00	3.00000	1,200.00
0110 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		2.000 EA	5,600.00000	11,200.00	9,200.00000	18,400.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
0115 0425 1355 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	2,850.00000	5,700.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	3,950.00000	7,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0425 1361 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'		2.000 EA	5,750.00000	11,500.00	9,900.00000	19,800.00	6,756.00000	13,512.00
0125 0425 1365 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL		2.000 EA	3,000.00000	6,000.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0130 0425 1451 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'		1.000 EA	7,200.00000	7,200.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00	7,900.00000	7,900.00
0135 0425 1461 INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
0140 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		1.000 EA	4,250.00000	4,250.00	8,900.00000	8,900.00	4,900.00000	4,900.00
0145 0425 1713 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	4,800.00000	4,800.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
0150 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		1.000 EA	5,800.00000	5,800.00	13,900.00000	13,900.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
0155 0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0160 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	4,500.00000	4,500.00	9,300.00000	9,300.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0165 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	7,000.00000	7,000.00	12,400.00000	12,400.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
0170 0425 2 73 MANHOLES, J-7, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
0175 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
0180 0425 2110 MANHOLES, REPAIR		1.000 EA	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,290.00000	2,290.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0185 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,500.00000	1,500.00	950.00000	950.00	2,250.00000	2,250.00
0190 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
0195 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		10.000 LF	195.99000	1,959.90	259.00000	2,590.00	159.00000	1,590.00
0200 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		10.000 LF	212.00000	2,120.00	279.00000	2,790.00	189.00000	1,890.00
0205 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		10.000 LF	215.00000	2,150.00	279.00000	2,790.00	189.00000	1,890.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0210 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		10,000 LF	320.00000	3,200.00	340.00000	3,400.00	350.00000	3,500.00
0215 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		10,000 LF	389.00000	3,890.00	390.00000	3,900.00	425.00000	4,250.00
0220 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		10,000 LF	425.00000	4,250.00	495.00000	4,950.00	499.00000	4,990.00
0225 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1,000 EA	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0230 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1,000 EA	2,250.00000	2,250.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
0235 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		1,000 EA	2,850.00000	2,850.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00
0240 0431 1118 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 18"		48,000 LF	180.00000	8,640.00	195.00000	9,360.00	150.00000	7,200.00
0245 0431 1124 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 24"		48,000 LF	230.00000	11,040.00	220.00000	10,560.00	202.00000	9,696.00
0250 0431 1130 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 30"		48,000 LF	218.00000	10,464.00	229.00000	10,992.00	300.00000	14,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0255 0431 1136 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 36"		48.000 LF	299.99000	14,399.52	315.00000	15,120.00	400.00000	19,200.00
0260 0431 1142 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 42"		48.000 LF	328.00000	15,744.00	359.00000	17,232.00	500.00000	24,000.00
0265 0431 1148 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 48"		48.000 LF	418.00000	20,064.00	425.00000	20,400.00	600.00000	28,800.00
0270 0431 1154 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 54"		48.000 LF	528.00000	25,344.00	595.00000	28,560.00	700.00000	33,600.00
0275 0431 1160 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 60"		48.000 LF	628.99000	30,191.52	675.00000	32,400.00	800.00000	38,400.00
0280 0431 1166 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 66"		48.000 LF	678.99000	32,591.52	750.00000	36,000.00	920.00000	44,160.00
0285 0431 1172 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 72"		48.000 LF	778.00000	37,344.00	1,200.00000	57,600.00	920.00000	44,160.00
0290 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		5.000 EA	2,650.00000	13,250.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
0295 0436 1 1 TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD		1.000 LF	320.00000	320.00	750.00000	750.00	325.00000	325.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0300 0443 70 4 FRENCH DRAIN, 24"		12.000 LF	230.00000	2,760.00	420.00000	5,040.00	275.00000	3,300.00
0305 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL		32.000 SF	50.00000	1,600.00	62.00000	1,984.00	49.00000	1,568.00
0310 0455133 3 SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT		32.000 SF	199.00000	6,368.00	75.00000	2,400.00	80.00000	2,560.00
0315 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		36.000 LF	100.00000	3,600.00	59.00000	2,124.00	32.00000	1,152.00
0320 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		36.000 LF	48.00000	1,728.00	52.00000	1,872.00	35.00000	1,260.00
0325 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		36.000 LF	51.00000	1,836.00	52.00000	1,872.00	39.00000	1,404.00
0330 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		30.000 SY	50.00000	1,500.00	145.00000	4,350.00	81.00000	2,430.00
0335 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		30.000 SY	112.00000	3,360.00	155.00000	4,650.00	92.00000	2,760.00
0340 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		20.000 SF	55.00000	1,100.00	63.00000	1,260.00	50.00000	1,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0345 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		1.000 CY	950.00000	950.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	850.00000	850.00
0350 E101 72 MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		1.000 EA	2,200.00000	2,200.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,900.00000	3,900.00
0355 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	750.00000	750.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0360 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		100.000 LF	9.00000	900.00	6.00000	600.00	8.00000	800.00
0365 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	11.50000	1,150.00	7.00000	700.00	10.00000	1,000.00
0370 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	12.50000	1,250.00	15.00000	1,500.00	12.00000	1,200.00
0375 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		100.000 LF	17.00000	1,700.00	18.00000	1,800.00	18.00000	1,800.00
0380 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	29.00000	2,900.00	25.00000	2,500.00
0385 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		500.000 LF	9.00000	4,500.00	11.00000	5,500.00	8.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0390 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		500.000 SY	0.32000	160.00	1.62000	810.00	30.00000	15,000.00
0395 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		100.000 SY	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0400 E575 1 8 SODDING, BAHIA		100.000 SY	10.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	800.00	20.00000	2,000.00
0405 E999 3 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP, 4"		20.000 HR	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00	300.00000	6,000.00
0410 E999 3 2 HYDRAULIC PUMP, 6"		20.000 HR	75.00000	1,500.00	35.00000	700.00	400.00000	8,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$486,645.46		\$586,836.00		\$786,365.00

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0415 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		24.000 HR	95.00000	2,280.00	100.00000	2,400.00	95.00000	2,280.00
0420 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		150.000 ED	15.00000	2,250.00	11.00000	1,650.00	15.00000	2,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0425 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		10.000 EA	20.00000	200.00	15.00000	150.00	25.00000	250.00
0430 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		50.000 LF	50.00000	2,500.00	45.00000	2,250.00	30.00000	1,500.00
0435 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		50.000 LF	15.00000	750.00	10.00000	500.00	15.00000	750.00
0440 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		250.000 ED	10.00000	2,500.00	12.00000	3,000.00	11.00000	2,750.00
0445 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		5.000 ED	125.00000	625.00	125.00000	625.00	150.00000	750.00
0450 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00	1,850.00000	1,850.00
0455 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		5.000 ED	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	125.00000	625.00
0460 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		100.000 EA	7.00000	700.00	9.00000	900.00	6.00000	600.00
0465 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0470 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	1,700.00000	1,700.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
0475 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		500.000 LF	4.75000	2,375.00	2.50000	1,250.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0480 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		500.000 LF	5.00000	2,500.00	2.50000	1,250.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0485 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		500.000 LF	5.00000	2,500.00	3.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	2,500.00
0490 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.000 GM	625.00000	625.00	590.00000	590.00	650.00000	650.00
0495 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	75.00000	375.00	75.00000	375.00
0500 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	72.50000	362.50	50.00000	250.00	75.00000	375.00
0505 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHER GROUND LAND SERVICES, LL		(2) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(3) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0510 0710 11202 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,950.00000	1,950.00	1,350.00000	1,350.00
0515 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		500.000 LF	8.00000	4,000.00	2.50000	1,250.00	10.00000	5,000.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$32,917.50		\$26,640.00		\$33,455.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$519,562.96		\$613,476.00		819,820.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		100.000 LF	14.05000	1,405.00	2.00000	200.00		
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	28.74000	1,437.00	2.00000	100.00		
0015 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		100.000 LF	20.44000	2,044.00	2.00000	200.00		
0020 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	376.84000	753.68	100.00000	200.00		
0025 0110 2 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)		1.000 AC	67,063.97000	67,063.97	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
0030 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		60.000 SY	98.36000	5,901.60	100.00000	6,000.00		
0035 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	64.51000	1,290.20	100.00000	2,000.00		
0040 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		20.000 CY	50.46000	1,009.20	100.00000	2,000.00		
0045 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	60.68000	1,213.60	200.00000	4,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0050 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		20.000 CY	47.90000	958.00	200.00000	4,000.00		
0055 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		20.000 CY	58.12000	1,162.40	100.00000	2,000.00		
0060 0121 70 FLOWABLE FILL		45.000 CY	507.77000	22,849.65	600.00000	27,000.00		
0065 0173 77 1 SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT		10.000 CY	1,051.95000	10,519.50	777.00000	7,770.00		
0070 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		10.000 SY	165.42000	1,654.20	200.00000	2,000.00		
0075 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		133.000 SY	59.40000	7,900.20	24.00000	3,192.00		
0080 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		133.000 SY	59.40000	7,900.20	24.00000	3,192.00		
0085 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		133.000 SY	57.48000	7,644.84	24.00000	3,192.00		
0090 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		100.000 TN	686.61000	68,661.00	650.00000	65,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity
 Item Description Units
 () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

(4) WRANGLER
 CONSTRUCTION INC.
 Unit Price Ext Amount

(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &
 CONSULTING OF FLORIDA
 LLC
 Unit Price Ext Amount

Unit Price Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0095	0339 1	5.000	750.48000	3,752.40	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	TN				
0100	0400 2 11	1.000	4,630.61000	4,630.61	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE CLASS II, RETAINING WALLS	CY				
0105	0415 1 3	400.000	3.62000	1,448.00	16.00000	6,400.00
	REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL	LB				
0110	0425 1351	2.000	13,508.60000	27,017.20	20,000.00000	40,000.00
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA				
0115	0425 1355	2.000	6,259.30000	12,518.60	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	EA				
0120	0425 1361	2.000	14,243.11000	28,486.22	20,000.00000	40,000.00
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	EA				
0125	0425 1365	2.000	6,898.01000	13,796.02	15,000.00000	30,000.00
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL	EA				
0130	0425 1451	1.000	15,456.65000	15,456.65	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	EA				
0135	0425 1461	1.000	17,564.37000	17,564.37	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	EA				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		1.000 EA	10,698.30000	10,698.30	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0145 0425 1713 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, J BOT, <10'		1.000 EA	12,454.74000	12,454.74	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0150 0425 2 41 MANHOLES, P-7, <10'		1.000 EA	12,231.19000	12,231.19	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0155 0425 2 43 MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	6,546.72000	6,546.72	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0160 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	11,624.42000	11,624.42	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0165 0425 2 71 MANHOLES, J-7, <10'		1.000 EA	15,807.94000	15,807.94	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0170 0425 2 73 MANHOLES, J-7, PARTIAL		1.000 EA	6,738.33000	6,738.33	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
0175 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	20,757.90000	20,757.90	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
0180 0425 2110 MANHOLES, REPAIR		1.000 EA	7,025.75000	7,025.75	6,000.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0185 0425 4 INLETS, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,311.26000	4,311.26	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0190 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		1.000 EA	4,949.96000	4,949.96	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0195 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		10.000 LF	1,437.09000	14,370.90	400.00000	4,000.00		
0200 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		10.000 LF	958.06000	9,580.60	400.00000	4,000.00		
0205 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		10.000 LF	1,437.09000	14,370.90	600.00000	6,000.00		
0210 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		10.000 LF	1,916.11000	19,161.10	800.00000	8,000.00		
0215 0430175154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD		10.000 LF	2,395.14000	23,951.40	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
0220 0430175160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD		10.000 LF	2,874.17000	28,741.70	1,500.00000	15,000.00		
0225 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		1.000 EA	3,385.13000	3,385.13	6,000.00000	6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0230 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		1.000 EA	4,087.71000	4,087.71	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0235 0430982133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD		1.000 EA	4,981.90000	4,981.90	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0240 0431 1118 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 18"		48.000 LF	191.61000	9,197.28	800.00000	38,400.00		
0245 0431 1124 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 24"		48.000 LF	287.42000	13,796.16	800.00000	38,400.00		
0250 0431 1130 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 30"		48.000 LF	440.71000	21,154.08	800.00000	38,400.00		
0255 0431 1136 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 36"		48.000 LF	526.93000	25,292.64	1,000.00000	48,000.00		
0260 0431 1142 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 42"		48.000 LF	670.64000	32,190.72	1,000.00000	48,000.00		
0265 0431 1148 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 48"		48.000 LF	766.45000	36,789.60	1,500.00000	72,000.00		
0270 0431 1154 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 54"		48.000 LF	862.25000	41,388.00	1,500.00000	72,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0275 0431 1160 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 60"		48.000 LF	1,437.09000	68,980.32	1,500.00000	72,000.00		
0280 0431 1166 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 66"		48.000 LF	1,916.11000	91,973.28	1,500.00000	72,000.00		
0285 0431 1172 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 72"		48.000 LF	2,490.95000	119,565.60	1,500.00000	72,000.00		
0290 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		5.000 EA	5,748.34000	28,741.70	4,000.00000	20,000.00		
0295 0436 1 1 TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD		1.000 LF	772.75000	772.75	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
0300 0443 70 4 FRENCH DRAIN, 24"		12.000 LF	406.22000	4,874.64	4,000.00000	48,000.00		
0305 0455133 2 SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		32.000 SF	62.01000	1,984.32	100.00000	3,200.00		
0310 0455133 3 SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT		32.000 SF	99.39000	3,180.48	200.00000	6,400.00		
0315 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		36.000 LF	95.81000	3,449.16	100.00000	3,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity
Item Description Units
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

(4) WRANGLER
CONSTRUCTION INC.
Unit Price Ext Amount

(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &
CONSULTING OF FLORIDA
LLC
Unit Price Ext Amount

Unit Price Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0320	0520 2 4	36.000	95.81000	3,449.16	100.00000	3,600.00
	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF				
0325	0520 3	36.000	95.81000	3,449.16	100.00000	3,600.00
	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	LF				
0330	0522 1	30.000	287.42000	8,622.60	200.00000	6,000.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY				
0335	0522 2	30.000	383.22000	11,496.60	250.00000	7,500.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY				
0340	0527 2	20.000	191.61000	3,832.20	100.00000	2,000.00
	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF				
0345	0530 1100	1.000	2,874.17000	2,874.17	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS	CY				
0350	E101 72	1.000	17,500.50000	17,500.50	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA				
0355	E425 73 2	1.000	4,119.64000	4,119.64	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS	EA				
0360	E430 94 1	100.000	49.53000	4,953.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0365 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		100.000 LF	41.81000	4,181.00	30.00000	3,000.00		
0370 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		100.000 LF	136.10000	13,610.00	40.00000	4,000.00		
0375 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		100.000 LF	201.19000	20,119.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
0380 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		100.000 LF	306.58000	30,658.00	75.00000	7,500.00		
0385 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		500.000 LF	30.66000	15,330.00	30.00000	15,000.00		
0390 E573 1 HYDRO-SEEDING - APPLICATION OF SLURRY INCLUDING WOOD FIBER, SEED, FERTILIZER, TACKIFIER & DYE		500.000 SY	6.96000	3,480.00	4.00000	2,000.00		
0395 E575 1 4 SODDING, ST AUGUSTINE		100.000 SY	38.32000	3,832.00	20.00000	2,000.00		
0400 E575 1 8 SODDING, BAHIA		100.000 SY	38.32000	3,832.00	20.00000	2,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0405 E999 3 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP, 4"		20.000 HR	96.85000	1,937.00	100.00000		2,000.00	
0410 E999 3 2 HYDRAULIC PUMP, 6"		20.000 HR	239.51000	4,790.20	100.00000		2,000.00	
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,237,213.12			\$1,318,046.00	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0415 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		24.000 HR	182.03000	4,368.72	100.00000		2,400.00	
0420 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		150.000 ED	35.13000	5,269.50	1.00000		150.00	
0425 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		10.000 EA	83.03000	830.30	100.00000		1,000.00	
0430 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		50.000 LF	75.86000	3,793.00	100.00000		5,000.00	
0435 0102 71 23 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE CONCRETE		50.000 LF	24.58000	1,229.00	30.00000		1,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity
 Item Description Units
 () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

(4) WRANGLER
 CONSTRUCTION INC.
 Unit Price Ext Amount

(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &
 CONSULTING OF FLORIDA
 LLC
 Unit Price Ext Amount

Unit Price Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signing

0440	0102 74 1	250.000	22.99000	5,747.50	1.00000	250.00
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED				
0445	0102 76	5.000	239.51000	1,197.55	1.00000	5.00
	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED				
0450	0102 89 1	1.000	2,682.56000	2,682.56	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION	LO				
0455	0102 99	5.000	242.71000	1,213.55	1.00000	5.00
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED				
0460	0706 1 3	100.000	9.58000	958.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA				
0465	0710 11101	1.000	3,832.23000	3,832.23	1.00000	1.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM				
0470	0710 11102	1.000	5,110.27000	5,110.27	300.00000	300.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM				
0475	0710 11123	500.000	3.35000	1,675.00	1.00000	500.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	LF				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0480 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		500.000 LF	3.45000	1,725.00	1.00000	500.00		
0485 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		500.000 LF	3.64000	1,820.00	1.00000	500.00		
0490 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		1.000 GM	1,053.86000	1,053.86	1.00000	1.00		
0495 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		5.000 EA	86.23000	431.15	10.00000	50.00		
0500 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		5.000 EA	86.23000	431.15	10.00000	50.00		
0505 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.000 GM	3,832.23000	3,832.23	300.00000	300.00		
0510 0710 11202 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		1.000 GM	5,110.27000	5,110.27	300.00000	300.00		
0515 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		500.000 LF	3.45000	1,725.00	1.00000	500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E4Y63

Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity
 Item Description Units
 () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

(4) WRANGLER
 CONSTRUCTION INC.
 Unit Price Ext Amount

(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT &
 CONSULTING OF FLORIDA
 LLC
 Unit Price Ext Amount

Unit Price Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Signing

0003 Signing Section Totals:

\$54,035.84

\$18,312.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$1,291,248.96

\$1,336,358.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04260508 May 08, 2026 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E4Y63

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.